 CUS200LD Series
Features
 Convection or Conduction Cooled
 Up to 206W Peak Power Capability
 Low 31mm Height
-40°C Ambient temperature Start Up
79-153W Single Output Power Supplies
Notes:
See specifi cation for conditions and test methods
(1) 4.2V model: Derate linearly to 90% load from 115 to 85VAC input.  5-48V models: Derate linearly to 80% load from 115 to 85VAC input
(2) 115 / 230VAC input
(3) Cycle AC to reset
Model   CUS200LD
AC Input Voltage VAC 85 - 265VAC (1)
 Input Frequency Hz 47 - 63Hz
 Inrush Current (cold start) A 20A at 115VAC, 40A at 230VAC
 Power Factor - Meets EN61000-3-2 (Typical PF 0.95/0.9) (2)
 Input Current A Varies by model, please see detailed specifi cation on website
 Temperature Coeffi  cient %/°C <0.02%/°C
 Overcurrent Protection - > 101% of peak current rating
 Overvoltage Protection (3) V See model selector
 Hold Up Time (115 / 230V input) ms 20ms typical
 Leakage Current mA <0.75mA at 265VAC, 60Hz
 Ripple and Noise % 3.3-7.5V: 120mV, 12-24V: 150mV, 28-48V: 200mV
 Line and Load Regulation % See model selector
 Remote Sense - No
   -25 to +70°C.  Start up at -40°C
 Operating Temperature °C Convection cooled: Derate linearly to 40% load from +40 to +70°C
   Conduction cooled: Derate linearly to 40% load from +45 to +70°C
 Storage Temperature °C -40 to +85°C
 Humidity (non condensing) %RH 10 - 95%RH (Operating & Storage)
 Cooling - Convection or Conduction Cooled (Mounted on a 2mm thick aluminium plate 400x400mm)
 Withstand Voltage - Input to Ground 2kVAC, Input to Output 3kVAC, Output to Ground 500VAC
 Isolation Resistance MΩ >100MΩ at 25°C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
 Vibration (non operating) - 10 - 55Hz: 19.6m/s2 constant sweep 1 min X, Y, Z for 1 hour
 Shock - < 196.1 m/s2 (20G)
 Immunity - IEC61000-4-2 (lv 2, 3), -3 (lv3), -4 (lv 3), -5 (lv3, 4),  -6 (lv 3), -8 (lv 4), -11
 Safety Agency Certifi cations - IEC/UL/CSA/EN 60950-1, CE Mark
 Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55011-B, EN55032-B, FCC Class B
 Weight (Typ) g 430
 Size (LxWxH) mm (in) 160 x 62 x 31mm (6.3 x 2.44 x 1.22”)
 Warranty yrs Three Years
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
Revision p11: Jan 2020
 CUS200LD Series
   Adjust  Max Current Max Power Max Current Max Power Peak Load Line
  Output Range Convection Convection Conduction Conduction Current (4) Reg Reg  Efficiency
Model Voltage (V) (A) (W) (A) (W) (A) (mV) (mV) Overvoltage (typ) % (5)
CUS200LD-3 3.3V 2.97 - 3.63V 24A 79.2W 30A 99W 40A 26mV 13mV 3.8 - 5.44V 82 / 83%
 CUS200LD-4 4.2V 3.78 - 4.62V 24A 100.8W 30A 126W 40A 33mV 16mV 4.83 - 6.51V 85 / 87%
 CUS200LD-5 5V 4.5 - 5.5V 24A 120W 30A 150W 40A 40mV 20mV 5.75 - 7.5V 87 / 89%
 CUS200LD-7R5 7.5V 6.375 - 8.25V 16A 120W 20A 150W 26.6A 60mV 30mV 8.63 - 10.87V 88 / 90%
 CUS200LD-12 12V 10.8 - 13.2V 10A 120W 12.5A 150W 16.7A 96mV 48mV 13.8 - 17.4V 87 / 89%
 CUS200LD-15 15V 13.5 - 16.5V 8A 120W 10A 150W 13.4A 120mV 60mV 17.25 - 21.75V 87 / 89%
 CUS200LD-24 24V 21.6 - 26.4V 5A 120W 6.3A 151.2W 8.4A 192mV 96mV 27.6 - 34.8V 87 / 89%
 CUS200LD-28 28V 25.2 - 30.8V 4.3A 120.4W 5.4A 151.2W 7.2A 224mV 112mV 32.2 - 40.6V 87 / 90%
 CUS200LD-48 48V 43.2 - 52.8V 2.5A 120W 3.15A 151.2W 4.2A 384mV 192mV 55.2 - 69.6V 88 / 90%
Model Selector
Outline Drawing
Notes:
See specifi cation for conditions and test methods
(4) Convection cooling: Peak current for less than 10 seconds, with a duty cycle of <35%
 Conduction cooling: Peak current for less than 5 seconds, with a duty cycle of <35%
(5) 115 / 230VAC input.  Conduction cooled ratings
For Additional Information, please visit
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.